Received: 10/31/2016 Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 12/01/2016

Conversent Communications of New York, LLC d/b/a EarthLink Business

PSC No. 1 - Telephone Effective Date: December 1, 2016 Revision: 1 Superseding Revision: 0

Leaf 314

## COMPETITIVE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE TARIFF

# **SECTION 18 – NON-TERM RATES**

The rates provided in this section only apply to Customers that are being provided Month to Month services through an expired Service Term agreement or who have never had a Service Term agreement with the Company. Customers still under a Service Term agreement with the Company will find the rates for their services in Section 5 - Supplemental Services, Section 6 - Basic Business Services, Section 7 - Public Telephone Service, Section 10 - Centrex Services, Section 15 - One Communications Services and Section 17 - EarthLink Business Services.

#### 18.1 Business Rate Schedules

# 18.1.1 Supplemental Services

# A. Directory Listing

	<u>Monthly</u>	
	<u>Minimum</u>	<u>Maximum</u>
Additional Listing, each listing	\$6.06	\$30.00 ( <b>I</b> )
Non-published service, each listing	\$3.45	\$25.00 ( <b>I</b> )
Non-directory listed service, per listing	\$3.45	\$25.00 ( <b>I</b> )

## B. Toll Free Service Features

All rates are per toll free number.

<u>Feature</u> Area Code Selection	MR Minimum \$0.00	<u>C</u> <u>Maximum</u> \$10.00
Area Code Exchange Selection	\$0.00	\$10.00
Real Time ANI Per NPA NXX delivered	\$11.03	\$44.10
800 Directory Listing	\$22.05	\$88.20
800 Vanity Number	\$22.50	\$88.20

Issued By: Vice President, Tax, Atlanta, Georgia 30309